ID#

DEPARTMENT

FED DIRECT

3397

3773

3507

3322

3302

3236

3232

GENERAL
SERVICES

HEALTH
DEPARTMENT

METRO ACTION

METRO ACTION

METRO ACTION

POLICE
DEPARTMENT

POLICE
DEPARTMENT

METRO ARRA GRANTS AWARDS

GRANTOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
ENERGY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

11/2/2012
CFDA # GRANT NAME TOTAL AWARDED
81.128 ARRA Energy Efficiency and $6,225,400.00

93.724

93.709

93.709

93.708

16.804

16.710

Conservation 09-12 (final)

ARRA Communities Putting Prevention

to Work 10-12 Amend. 1

ARRA Early Head Start 10-11

ARRA Early Head Start 10

ARRA Head Start 09-10

ARRA Justice Assistance Grant 09-13

ARRA MNPD Precinct Staffing (COPS)
09-12

$7,527,527.00

$986,091.00

$965,949.00

$751,477.00

$3,831,717.00

$8,670,100.00

Page 1 of 5

Date
Awarded

4/27/2010

2/10/2012

8/20/2010

12/11/2009

7/1/2009

8/12/2009

9/18/2009



FED PASS THRU

ID# DEPARTMENT

3237 DISTRICT
ATTORNEY

3347 GENERAL

SESSIONS CT.

3713 HEALTH

DEPARTMENT

3657 HEALTH

DEPARTMENT

3648 HEALTH

DEPARTMENT

3542 HEALTH

DEPARTMENT

3541 HEALTH

DEPARTMENT

3478 HEALTH

DEPARTMENT

3436 JUVENILE COURT

GRANTOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

CFDA #

16.803

84.397

84.397

93.723

84.397

84.397

84.397

16.803

GRANT NAME

ARRA State JAG for Domestic Violence
Victims 09-11

ARRA Court Interpreters 09-11
ARRA Project Diabetes Implementation

- Step Up for Health 11-12

ARRA Project Diabetes Implementation
- Step UP for Health 10-11 Amend. 1

ARRA Tobacco Use Prevention Services
Adpvertising 11

ARRA Tuberculosis Control, Prevention
and Outreach Services 10

ARRA Tuberculosis Control, Prevention
and Outreach Services 11

ARRA Renal Intervention 09-14 Amend.
1

ARRA State JAG Juvenile Probation
Services 09-11 Amend. 1

TOTAL AWARDED

$56,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$80,000.00

$554,100.00

$554,100.00

$34,200.00

$200,000.00

Page 2 of 5

Date
Awarded

5/11/2009

10/9/2009

8/1/2011

5/9/2011

7/1/2011

5/6/2009

7/5/2010

6/7/2010

3/15/2010



ID#

3375

3870

3452

3405

3407

3590

3247

3223

3222

3221

DEPARTMENT

JUVENILE COURT

MAYOR'S OFFICE

METRO ACTION

METRO ACTION

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

GRANTOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
ENERGY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HOUSING & URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR

CFDA #
CFDA #

16.803

81.128

93.710

93.710

14.253

17.260

17.258

17.259

17.260

17.258

GRANT NAME TOTAL AWARDED
ARRA Court Interpreters for Order of $0.00
Protection Hearings 09-11
ARRA Southeast Energy Efficiency $887,005.00

Alliance Community Retrofit Ramp-Up

ARRA TANF Subsidized Employment
10-10

ARRA Community Services Block Grant
(CSBG) 09-10 Amend. 1

ARRA Youth Services at Enterprise
Zone (MDHA) 09-10

ARRA TN Econ. Recovery Training

(TERTG) - 3 Companies 09-11 Amend. 2

ARRA WIA Youth Supplemental 09-11

ARRA WIA Youth 09-11

ARRA WIA Dislocated Worker 09-11

ARRA WIA Adult 09-11

$340,600.00

$1,960,288.56

$100,000.00

$212,570.00

$169,077.00

$2,732,945.00

$2,921,765.00

$1,047,111.00

Page 3 of 5

Date
Awarded

10/13/2009

10/26/2012

3/30/2010

12/3/2009

11/13/2009

1/14/2011

4/24/2009

3/30/2009

3/30/2009

3/30/2009



ID#

3593

3346

3311

3260

3363

3362

3361

3360

3359

3358

3357

DEPARTMENT

PARKS &
RECREATION

POLICE
DEPARTMENT

POLICE

DEPARTMENT

PUBLIC DEFENDER

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

GRANTOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

CFDA #

20.205

16.588

16.803

16.803

20.205

20.205

20.205

20.205

20.205

20.205

20.205

GRANT NAME

ARRA TSU Connector-Greenway 09-15
Amend. 2

ARRA STOP Violence Against Women
09-11

ARRA State JAG for Victim Services
09-11 Amend. 1

ARRA State JAG Team Child Nashville
9-11

ARRA West End Sidewalk Maintenance
09-15 Amend.1

ARRA Various Intersection
Improvements 09-15 Amend. 1

ARRA Signal Timing Upgrade 09-15
Amend. 1

ARRA Multi-Modal Signal
Enhancements 09-15 Amend. 1

ARRA Group 3 Resurfacing 09-15
Amend. 1

ARRA Group 2 Resurfacing 09-15
Amend. 1

ARRA Group 1 Resurfacing 09-15
Amend. 1

TOTAL AWARDED

$1,074,608.00

$45,402.00

$56,000.00

$110,000.00

$538,606.00

$990,000.00

$997,000.00

$997,000.00

$2,828,403.00

$2,176,391.00

$2,255,931.00

Page 4 of 5

Date
Awarded

1/24/2011

9/10/2009

7/8/2009

7/7/2009

9/10/2009

9/10/2009

9/10/2009

9/10/2009

9/10/2009

9/10/2009

9/10/2009



ID# DEPARTMENT

GRANTOR

CFDA #

3251 SHERIFF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF  16.803
JUSTICE
3443 SHERIFF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF  16.710
JUSTICE
3325 SOCIAL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF  93.707
SERVICES HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES
3404 STATE TRIAL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COURTS JUSTICE
3400 STATE TRIAL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF  16.803
COURTS JUSTICE
STATE
3589 HEALTH TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
TOTAL GRANTS 43
TOTAL AWARDED $54,649,643.01

GRANT NAME

ARRA State JAG Local Jail Re-Entry
09-11

ARRA COPS TIris Scan 09-10

ARRA Aging Congregate Nutrition
Services 09-11

ARRA Edward Byrne Courtroom
Security and Technology 10

ARRA State JAG Drug Court 10
Amend. 1

ARRA TennCare Dental Prevention
Oral Health 09-11 Amend. 1

TOTAL AWARDED

$327,382.00

$0.00

$198,251.00

$2,394.45

$675,000.00

$69,252.00

Page 5 of 5

Date

Awarded

6/4/2009

11/2/2009

10/2/2009

12/7/2009

12/14/2009

12/23/2010



